

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT: Vanessa Tostes 407-739-4532 vanessatostes@costacq.com

LIGHTHOUSE CENTRAL FLORIDA ADDS STEPHEN SALLEY TO ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ORLANDO, Fla. (May 10, 2023) – <u>Lighthouse Central Florida</u>, an Orlando-based nonprofit that provides vision rehabilitation services to individuals living with blindness and/or other visual impairments, recently added Stephen Salley to its Board of Directors.

A Partner Emeritus at BanyanGlobal, Salley was a tax attorney and family business consultant in his latest role before retiring in 2022. He brings more than 35 years of legal expertise, business experience and nonprofit involvement to the Lighthouse Central Florida Board.

"Stephen's incredible background in the legal profession, as well as his passion and dedication to giving back to the community will make him a great addition to our board," said Kyle Johnson, president and CEO of Lighthouse Central Florida. "With his experience, business connections and community involvement, he will be essential as we help those living with blindness and visual impairments live, learn and earn with vision loss."

Salley has been an active participant in the nonprofit community throughout Central Florida, often volunteering his time to help those in need for organizations such as Coalition for the Homeless and Give Kids the World.

"I am looking forward to supporting the Lighthouse Central Florida team in their efforts to provide crucial training and rehabilitation services to an often-overlooked community," said Salley. "I strongly believe my legal and nonprofit experience can greatly benefit the organization."

Salley received his bachelor's degree at Harvard College and both his Juris Doctor and Master of Law in Taxation from the University of Florida. An Orlando resident and avid outdoorsman, he has climbed Mount Kilimanjaro, hiked the Appalachian Trail and canoed Northern Canada.

About Lighthouse Central Florida

Since 1976, Lighthouse Central Florida has empowered the lives of thousands of children and adults living with vision loss and blindness, to lead productive, independent lives, while pursuing their dreams and goals without limitations. The organization is the only nationally accredited non-profit offering a comprehensive range of vision-specific rehabilitation services in Central Florida. With a blend of rehabilitation training, real-world application, and certified instructors, Lighthouse Central Florida ensures people of all ages can access life-changing vision rehabilitation services and live successful, independent lives beyond vision loss. For more information, visit www.LighthouseCFL.org.

About Lighthouse Works

Lighthouse Works is a social enterprise non-profit providing quality solutions to businesses and government agencies. Since 2011, Lighthouse Works is the reliable and trusted partner for the type of jobs that have to be done right every time – allowing businesses the ability to scale resources while managing costs and meeting deadlines. Lighthouse Works solutions ensure consistency and continuity of materials and services, and the quality of work and high customer satisfaction rate is due to its high-performing, dedicated employees, many of whom are visually impaired and blind. Lighthouse Works impacts the community through its social responsibility efforts and helps many blind and visually impaired individuals throughout Central Florida enhance personal independence and maintain self-sustainable lives. To learn more about Lighthouse Works and its business solutions, visit LighthouseWorks.org.

###